Fiscal Years 2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Program

Lincoln/Lancaster County, Nebraska Metropolitan Planning Organization

555 South 10th Street, Suite 213 Lincoln, Nebraska, 68508 (402) 441-7491

INDEX

Introduction Self-Certification Statement

- A. State of Nebraska: Department of Transportation
- B. Lancaster County: County Engineering
- **C.** City of Lincoln: Transportation and Utilities Transportation
- D. City of Lincoln: Transportation and Utilities StarTran
- **E.** Lincoln Airport Authority
- **F.** Federal Transit Administration: Section 5310/5311

- G. Pedestrian, Bike & Trail Projects
- H. Railroad Transportation Safety District
- I. Planning
- J. Funding Summary
- K. Performance Measures
- L. Comments

APPROVALS

PROGRAMMING AND FUNDING COMMITTEE February 1, February 7, and March 1, 2023 TECHNICAL COMMITTEE April 13, 2023

PLANNING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING May 3, 2023 OFFICIALS COMMITTEE May 10, 2023 METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION May 10, 2023



Required Credit / Disclaimer Statement

"The preparation of this report has been financed in part through grants from the Federal Highway Administration and Federal Transit Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation, under the Metropolitan Planning Program, Section 104(f) of Title 23, U.S. Code. The contents of this report do not necessarily reflect the official views or policy of the U.S. Department of Transportation."

ACCOMMODATION NOTICE: The City of Lincoln complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 guidelines. Ensuring the public's access to and participating in public meetings is a priority for the City of Lincoln. In the event you are in need of a reasonable accommodation in order to attend or participate in a public meeting conducted by the City of Lincoln, please contact the Lincoln Commission on Human Rights at 402-441-7624, or the City Ombudsman at 402-441-7511, as soon as possible before the scheduled meeting date in order to make your request. If information is needed in another language, please contact mpo@lincoln.ne.gov